पॉवरग्रिड खेतड़ी ट्रांसिमशन सिस्टम लिमिटेड

POWERGRID KHETRI TRANSMISSION SYSTEM LIMITED

(A 100% wholly owned subsidiary of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited)
(A Govt. of India Enterprises)

765/400 kV substation, vill.-Jasrapur, Tehsil- Khetri, District- Jhunjhunu (Rajasthan), PIN-333514 CIN: U40100DL2019GOI347127.

Ref: PKTSL/RTI/22/00144 Date: 02.05.2022

То

Shri Yashpal, Village- Motla Khurd, Post Office- Motla Kalan, District- Rewari, Haryana-123411

E-mail- yashpalyadav1994@gmail.com

Subject: Regarding information to Online RTI application Registration No. PGCIL/R/E/22/00144 Dt.

17.04.2022.

Sir,

This has reference to your online RTI application Registration No.PGCIL/R/E/22/00144 Dt.17.04.2022 received through RTIMIS portal vide which information under RTI Act-2005 has been sought with regard to Power Grid Khetri Transmission System Limited 765/400kV Khetri-Jhatikara Transmission Line. In this regard point-wise information sought is as below:

Point No.	Contents of the point on which the information sought	Information provided by PKTSL
1.	Any person across POWER GRID KHETRI TRANSMISSION SYSTEM LIMITED 765/400 kV Khetri-Jhatikara Transmission Line received land Compensation	None.
2	List of all farmers along with compensation details who received crop compensation in Rewari District	Information in respect of yourself has already been provided against the previous
3	List of all farmers who received any type of compensation across this transmission line	RTI applications filed by you. The information sought about the other farmers cannot be provided and is exempted under section 8(1) (g) and (j) of RTI Act, 2005.
4	List off farmers across this transmission line who received land compensation across Haryana	None.
5	List of all farmers across this transmission line who received land compensation in other states	None. This Line passes through Delhi, Haryana and Rajasthan. No Land compensation has been paid to anyone.

Details of First Appellate Authority Shri A.K.Mishra

Executive Director (NR-I), First Appellate Authority,
Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., Northern Region –I, HQ
SCO-5-10, Sector-16A, Faridabad (Haryana)-121002
Phone No.0129-2666301

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Senior General Manager, Project Head & Designated CPIO, PKTSL